the Company and to audit and express an opinion on the Company’s financial statements in replacement 
of such auditor. 

In addition, it was proposed that the Meeting of Shareholders consider and approve the 
determination of the audit fee for the year 2025 in the amount of Baht 1,387,000.00 (one million three 
hundred and eighty-seven thousand Baht), the details of which are as follows: 

Remark: The audit fee specified above does not include other expenses, such as transportation expenses incurred 
in the performance of duties, overtime charges, postage, telephone expenses, and additional financial statement

[...]

8843, and/or Ms. Chutinant Koprasertthaworn, Certified Public Accountant Registration 
No. 9201, and/or Ms. Techinee Pornpenpob, Certified Public Accountant Registration No. 
10769,  and to approve the audit fee for the year 2025 in the amount of Baht 1,387,000.00 
(one million three hundred and eighty-seven thousand Baht), by a majority vote of the total 
number of votes of the shareholders present at the Meeting and entitled to vote. The voting 
results were as follows: 

Resolution Number of Votes Percentage (%) 
Approved  150,000,000 100.00 
Disapproved 0 0.00